Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                        Infinity S_Single V_new_QSG Rev. 10.1
Infinity S (NE-S) -48V Power System
Step 2 - Connect Chassis and DC Reference (CO) Ground
1. Chassis Ground lug - #10 or 1/4” on 5/8” centers (not provided).
Minimum 10 AWG recommended.
Torque to 10-32 screws to 30 in-lb (3.4 Nm) – 5/16” Socket.
2. DC reference ground lug - 5/16” or 3/8” on 1” centers (not provided).

Page 6
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                        Infinity S_Single V_new_QSG Rev. 10.1
Order Codes Descriptions
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe
CC848817024 B  10’ controller to thermal probe wireset
CC109157434 B  20’ controller to thermal probe wireset
CC848822560 C  1’ thermal probe to thermal probe
wireset
848719803 C  5’ thermal probe to thermal probe
wireset
CC848822321 C  10’ thermal probe to thermal probe
wireset
Order Codes Descriptions
108958422 ES771A Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 D  2 ½’ ES771A to probe wireset
CC848797290 D  6’ ES771A to probe wireset
848719829 D  10’ ES771A to probe wireset
CC848791500 G  4’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset
848652947 G  10’ ES771A to ES771A or controller
wireset
Information: Controller Connections
Alarm Outputs
Alarm relays are factory set to Open On
Alarm. If Close On Alarm is desired adjust
controller alarm jumpers. See diagram in
step 5 for the location of the controller
alarm jumpers. Connector J4 provides
access to the primary customer alarm
outputs. J4 is a 20-pin latching connector.
Alarm Output Cables
CC848890137 5 ft.
CC109157442 15ft
CC848817635 50 ft
CC848817643 150 ft
Standard Controller Alarm Output
Defaults Pin Color
Option 1
Color